

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos.19966-19968/2009 in and  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos...../2009  
(Crl.M.P. Nos.19966-19968/2009)  
(From the judgement & order dated 08/10/2009 in CRLA No.452/2007,  
CRLA No.533/2007 and CRLA No.534/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF  
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RASHID Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLPs and with appln(s) for exemption  
from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/12/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.  
   Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.  
   Mr. S. Burma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions  
is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Additional documents to be filed within six  
weeks from today.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master