

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 14788/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2012 in WP No.77/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

RASHID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.TAHIR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos. 2394-2396 of 2009.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment and order
dated 14th June, 2012 in Writ Petition No. 77 of 2010 (S/S) passed by
the High Court of Uttarakhand, shall remain stayed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|