

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No.31407 OF 2012
(WITH PRAYER FOR IN TERIM RELIEF)

RASHIDPETITIONER
-VERSUS-
MOHD TAHIR & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 4.7.2014 with office report dated 3.7.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

**"The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondents No. 2.
List again on 1.9.2014."**

It is submitted that Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 1 after taking no objection from earstwhile advocate. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 2.

Service is not complete on respondent no. 2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

1. Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate.
2. Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.