

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31407/2012

RASHID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.TAHIR &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.4.7.2014 the ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on respondent No.2. Two weeks time is granted as last opportunity. Office to issue notice.

List again on 25.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar