

ITEM NO.129

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s) .2394-2396/2009

RASHID

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31407/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 07/04/2015 These appeals and SLP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeals and Special Leave Petition are dismissed as not pressed in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s).2394-2396/2009

RASHID

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) No. 31407/2012

RASHID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. TAHIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for the complainant states that he has instructions from his client to withdraw the Criminal Appeals and Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 31407 of 2012.

In view of the request made, the Criminal Appeals and Special Leave Petition are dismissed as not pressed.

Needless to say that interim order dated 10-10-2012 passed by this Court in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 31407 of 2012 shall stand vacated.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI;
7TH APRIL, 2015.

